GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT

No. 6/16/GECCP/2020/SEC/165

Date: 05. 02.2021

Sub:- Appointment of Returning Officer/Assistant Returning Officer for General Elections to Corporation of City of Panaji.

ORDER

Whereas the State Election Commission is vested with the power of superintendence, direction and control of the preparation of the electoral rolls and the conduct of all elections to the Corporation of City of Panaji 2021.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in me under Article 243 ZA of the Constitution of India read with Section 11 of The City of Panaji Corporation Act, 2002 and Rule 5 of the Corporation of City of Panaji (Election) Rules, 2004, I, the undersigned, State Election Commissioner, Goa do hereby appoint the Officers mentioned below as the Returning Officer and Assistant Returning Officer for the ensuing General Elections to the Corporation of City of Panaji 2021.

Name of Local Body	Name of Returning Officer	Name of Assistant
3	X.	Returning Officer
Corporation of City of	Deputy Collector & SDO,	Mamlatdar of Tiswadi,
Panaji	Tiswadi, Sub-Division,	
	Panaji-Goa.	,

Chokha/Ram Garg, IAS

Commissioner

Goa State Election Commission

To,

The Director,

Government Printing Press, Panaji -for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy to;

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim.
- 2. The Collector, North Goa District Panaji.
- 3. The Additional Secretary, Department of Personnel, Secretariat, Porvorim.
- 4. The Director of Municipal Administration, Panaji.
- 5. The Deputy Collector and SDO, Tiswadi, Panaji.
- 6. Guard file.